
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/02/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,294,423
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,359,145

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,427,102
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,498,457
2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,573,380
3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 1,652,049

-17.00% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $23,737,705 $72,318,255 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.0% 15.2% 7th Payment 1,734,651
2.00% 2.00% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,172,655 $86,006,724 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 17.7% 8th Payment 1,821,384
6.68% 6.68% 6 01/07/26 Wed $27,582,334 $106,782,992 $75,000,000 $33,900,000 2.215 4.6% 21.5% 9th Payment 1,912,453
5.30% 5.30% 7 01/10/26 Sat $24,995,803 $125,610,967 $92,000,000 $41,500,000 2.215 4.2% 24.8% 10th Payment 2,008,076
1.70% 1.70% 8 01/12/26 Mon $18,481,590 $139,532,140 $103,000,000 $46,500,000 2.215 3.1% 27.2% 11th Payment 2,108,479
8.97% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $30,056,469 $162,172,039 $113,000,000 $51,000,000 2.215 5.0% 30.8% 12th Payment 2,213,903
4.71% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $26,173,105 $179,844,000 $130,000,000 $58,700,000 2.215 4.4% 33.8% 13th Payment 2,324,598
4.87% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $19,381,643 $192,725,921 $144,000,000 $65,000,000 2.215 3.3% 36.0% 14th Payment 2,440,828
3.68% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $31,162,247 $213,437,767 $155,000,000 $70,000,000 2.215 5.2% 39.3% 15th Payment 2,562,870
4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $27,316,870 $233,090,885 $171,000,000 $77,200,000 2.215 4.6% 42.1% 16th Payment 2,691,013
3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,968,907 $248,132,373 $184,000,000 $83,100,000 2.215 3.4% 44.0% 17th Payment 2,825,564
2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $31,785,492 $272,074,650 $196,000,000 $88,500,000 2.215 5.3% 47.0% 18th Payment 2,966,842
0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $27,382,430 $292,700,342 $214,000,000 $96,600,000 2.215 4.6% 49.4% 19th Payment 3,115,184
6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $21,300,833 $308,745,097 $224,000,000 $101,100,000 2.215 3.6% 51.2% 20th Payment 3,270,944
4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $33,349,338 $333,865,335 $240,000,000 $108,400,000 2.215 5.5% 53.9% 21st Payment 3,434,491
9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $30,008,405 $356,469,030 $260,000,000 $117,400,000 2.215 5.0% 56.3% 22nd Payment 3,606,215
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $22,365,875 $373,316,023 $268,000,000 $121,000,000 2.215 3.8% 57.9% 23rd Payment 3,786,526

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $30,347,897 $396,175,439 $374,000,000 $168,800,000 2.215 5.1% 60.0% 24th Payment 3,975,852
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $33,609,414 $421,491,578 $400,000,000 $180,600,000 2.215 5.6% 62.3% 25th Payment 4,174,645

7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,931,486 $439,517,861 $412,000,000 $186,000,000 2.215 4.0% 63.8% 26th Payment 4,383,377
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $33,079,208 $464,434,624 $435,000,000 $196,400,000 2.215 5.5% 65.8% 27th Payment 4,602,546
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $35,625,979 $491,269,731 $468,000,000 $211,300,000 2.215 5.9% 67.8% 28th Payment 4,832,673
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $26,085,320 $510,918,379 $477,000,000 $215,300,000 2.215 4.4% 69.2% 29th Payment 5,074,307

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $38,041,089 $539,572,657 $500,000,000 $225,700,000 2.215 6.3% 71.1% 30th Payment 5,328,022
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $43,641,824 $572,445,663 $535,000,000 $241,500,000 2.215 7.2% 73.2% Total 86,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/2/2026


